## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

## In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC 2021 JOINT	)		
INTEGRATED RESOURCE PLAN	)	CASE NO.	
OF LOUISVILLE GAS AND	)	2021-00393	
ELECTRIC COMPANY AND	)		
KENTUCKY UTILITIES COMPANY	)		

## SIERRA CLUB'S NOTICE OF DEPARTURE OF CO-COUNSEL

Sierra Club hereby gives notice to the Commission, to Staff, and to the parties to the above-captioned case that its in-house counsel, Matthew E. Miller, will be ending his tenure at the organization on June 24, 2022. Accordingly, Mr. Miller will no longer serve as co-counsel for Sierra Club in any case before the Commission, including this one. Mr. Miller's departure will not prejudice Sierra Club or these proceedings, as Sierra Club will continue to be ably represented in this matter by Joe F. Childers, at a minimum.

Sierra Club requests that the Commission, Staff, and parties remove Mr. Miller from the email list in this docket.

Dated: June 15, 2022 Respectfully submitted,

Of counsel

Joe F. Childers, Esa

Of counsel

(not licensed in Kentucky):

Joe F. Childers, Esq.

Childers & Baxter PLLC

300 Lexington Building

Matthew E. Miller, Esq.

Sierra Club

Lexington, KY 40507

2528 California St

Denver, CO

Phone: (859) 253-9824

Fax: (859) 258-9288

Phone: (517) 230-7420 Email: joe@jchilderslaw.com

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Mr. Miller has not sought admission *pro hac vice* in these proceedings but, to date, has been listed as co-counsel on pleadings.

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

This is to certify that the foregoing copy of SIERRA CLUB'S NOTICE OF DEPARTURE OF CO-COUNSEL in this action is being electronically transmitted to the Commission on June 15, 2022; and that there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding.

JOE F. CHILDERS